No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2009- Imp. Instt. Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla, the,

## Office-Order

In pursuance to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Education Department letter No.EDN-B-F(10)7/2014 dated 30.09.2016, Sh.Chaman Thakur, Superintendent Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer in the Department of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh co-ordinate information with the office of Advocate General, Litigation Monitoring System pertaing to Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

9.11.2016

Endst. No. Even

Dated: Shimla, the

## Copy to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Advocate General, State of H.P. w.r.t. letter No.3-68/09-37114 dated 17.09.2015 for information please.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP Shimla-2 w.r.t. letter No.EDN-B-F(10)7/2014 dated 30.09.2016 for information please.
- 3. The Director Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 4. All the Deputy Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh for information please.
- 5. All the Principal Govt Degree Colleges /Govt. Sanskrit Colleges in Himachal Pradesh for information please.
- 6. All the Branch Officer/ Branch Supdts. Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. Sh.Chaman Thakur, Superintendent Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Incharge Computer Cell, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P. with the remarks to upload the said orders on the deptt. Website

9. Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.